Onondaga County Title VI, ADA & LEP Plan

Representatives in Each County Department

(UPDATED March 12, 2025)

, Last Office ,
# First Name Name Department & Phone Email
1 Montanette Rocker Office of D|V?r5|ty (315) montanetterocker@ongov.net
and Inclusion 435-2110
Adult & Long Term (315)
2 JoAnne Spoto-Decker Care 435-5635 JoAnneDecker@ongov.net
1000 Erie Blvd.
3 Paul Harvey Board of Elections (315) davidharding@ongov.net
435-3313
Child & Family (315) .
i BiancaTearney@ongov.net
4 Bianca Tearney Services 435-8315 y@ong
Communit (315)
5 Anna Mae Amidon y 435-3558 annieamidon@ongov.net
Development 5814
- (315) -
6 William Ryan Comptrollers 435-6447 williamryan@ongov.net
Sheriff’s Office (315)
7 Jessica Deer Corrections 435-1776 Jessicadeer@ongov.net
(Jamesville)
County Clerk/ Deput Old Courthouse
u u
8 Evan Karalunas Y Clerk Puty (315) evankaralunas@ongov.net
435-4931
. . . (315) Bri Macri
9 Brianna Macri County Executive 435-3516 riannaMacri@ongov.net
Crim. Court
10 Barry Weiss District Attorney (315) barryweiss@ongov.net
435-4368
Christina Fadden DSS: Economic (315) Christina.Fadden@dfa.state.ny.
11 ' . 435-2985  Ext. us
Security 7130
) Washington St.
12 Karen Doster Economic (315) KarenDoster@ongov.net
Development 435-3770
Emer. Onondaga Hill
13 Maryanne Calogero Communications (315) maryannecalogero@ongov.net
(911) 435-8874
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14 Chelsea Clarke Emergency (315) chelseaclarke@ongov.net
Management 435-2525
15 Brianna Macri I(E)rffllif‘f)r?;zhnet 43(:—:;5)16 BriannaMacri@ongov.net
16 . Facilities (315) Cellvsi .
Kelly Silmser Management 435-3451 x1015 ellySilmser@ongov.ne
S
17 Madison Page Management 435-2957 MadisonPage@ongov.net
& Budget x 2912
18 Emily Young Health (315) emilyyoung@ongov.net
435-3597
Information (315) .
19 Pam Corbett Technology 435-2912 Pamelajcorbett@ongov.net
20 Paula Engel Law (315) Paula.Engel@dfa.state.ny.us
435-2170 ) ) —
Galleries
21 B. Maggie Foster Library (315) bfoster@onlib.org
435-1900
22 Mike Downs Parks & Recreation | (315)435-5523 michaeldowns@ongov.net
23 . . (315)
R Pl PA
obin Coon anning (SOCPA) 435-2613 robincoon@ongov.net
24 Donna Briscoe Personnel 43(53_1355)37 Donnabriscoe@ongov.net
COB5
25 Aimee Gill Probation (315) aimeegill@ongov.net
435-1684
26 Latasha Hills Purchasing (315) LatashaHills@ongov.net
435-2244 :
: Deer Sheriff’s Office (315) Jessicadeer@ongov.net
27 Jessica 435-1776
28 Ayanna Moore Transportation (315) ayannamoore@ongov.net
y P 435-3218 2 BOY.
29 i ili i (315) cyntheiameili@ongov.net
Cyntheia Meili Veterans Service 435-3217 y gOv.
Water Environ Hiawatha Blvd
30 Robert Hayden ’ (315) 435-2260 Robertphayden@ongov.net

Protection

Ext. 318
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